XCEED SD/SDHC MEMORY CARDS
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Section(s) Description
May 2009 A All New Release
July 2009 B
1.3.1
2.1

SG9SD8GPHCBy02 8GB 7678 MB 15,724,544
SG9SD16GPHCC01 16GB 15390 MB 31,518,720
6.2. Part Number Decoder
1
= In the
2
= Typic
Headqua
ign Cente
18, Lrg Je
art Modu
part nu
al
SG
Note:
rters
r: Th
lawat
lar Te
mbe
9
Up t
4GB
: 39870 Eurkea D
ree Highwood Dr
4, Kawasan Per
chnologies
r, “y” indicate
SD
o and including
and larger are
r, Newark, CA 94560, USA •
ive Suite 103E, Tewksbury, M
industrian Seberang Jaya 13
- 17
s the temperature range
XXX PHC
2GB are “SD” formatte
SDHC formatting FAT 3
A 01876 USA • Tel:(978) 80
700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia
-
(blank = Commercial;
X
d with FAT 16
2
I
Temperature Range
blank = Commercial
I = Industrial
0X
Revision
Flash Device Density
4 = 4 Gbit
9 = 8 Gbit
A = 16 Gbit
B = 32 Gbit
10) 623-1434 • E-mail: info@smartm.com
5-2100 • Fax:(978) 805-2357
• Tel:+604-3992909 • Fax:+604-3992903
I = Industrial).
C= 64 Gbit
Drive Capacity
1G = 1 GByte
2G = 2 GByte
4G = 4 GByte
8G = 8 GByte
16G = 16 GByte
Secure Digital
SMART RoHS
PS8006
Controller